

Legislation Text

File #: 20-2916, Version: 1

PROPOSED COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): MQ Construction, Chicago, Illinois

Action: Completion of Construction Approval Resolution

Good(s) or Service(s): Construction

Location of Project: JOC-Buffalo Grove Road-Dundee Road to St. Marys Parkway in the Village of Buffalo Grove.

Section: 19-W1447-00-PV

County Board District: 14

Contract Number: 1555-14475-SW-SBE18

Federal Project Number: N/A

Federal Job Number: N/A

Account String: Motor Fuel Tax: 11300.1500.29150.560019

Final Cost: \$508,187.31

Percent Above or Below Construction Contract Bid Amount: \$127,430.06 or 33.47% above the contract award amount

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully submits for approval the proposed completion of construction for work done in the Village of Buffalo Grove. The JOC improvement Buffalo Grove Road-Dundee Road to St. Marys Parkway consisted of concrete pavement patching, left turn lane pavement removal and replacement for St. Marys Parkway, curb and gutter removal and replacement, drainage adjustments, traffic loop detectors, traffic control and protection, site restoration and other necessary appurtenances has been completed under the supervision and to the satisfaction of the Superintendent. The increases are attributed to the additional pavement removal and replacement needed to be done on left turn lane to St. Marys Parkway.